PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6165686

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARIA INNOVATIONS, INC.	03/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EARGO, INC.
Street Address:	295 BERNARDO AVENUE SUITE 100
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8457337
Patent Number:	9866978
Patent Number:	D717957
Patent Number:	D717958
Patent Number:	D717959

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)546-9035

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7146415100

Email: patents@rutan.com

Correspondent Name: RUTAN & TUCKER LLP

Address Line 1:611 ANTON BOULEVARD, SUITE 1400Address Line 4:COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033517-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS S. FERRILL
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas S. Ferrill/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=033517_0001_Name_chang#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053007 FRAME: 0420

506118961

source=033517_0001_Name_chang#page2.tif source=033517_0001_Name_chang#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 053007 FRAME: 0421

CERTIFICATE OF NAME AND ADDRESS CHANGE

I, Christian Gormsen, CEO of Eargo, Inc., whose address is 295 Bernardo Avenue, Suite 100, Mountain View, CA 94043, U.S.A., is a corporation duly registered and existing under the laws of the State of California, U.S.A.

I certify that the name of the aforementioned corporation was formerly Aria Innovations, Inc., but the name was changed on November 19, 2014, to the current name as stated above.

I further certify that the address of the same corporation was formerly 421 Olive Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94306, U.S.A., but the address changed on April 1, 2015, to the current address as stated above.

Dated this 10 day of March, 2017.

Signature:
Printed Name and Title: Christian Gormsen, CEO
State of California County of Sendon Clarent
On 3/10/2017 before me, George W. Harreis Je, Nobary Publice. (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared Chaistian Gormson.
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) share subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. GEORGE W. HARRIS JR. Commission # 2096567 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan 14, 2019
Signature 1. (Seal)

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:11 PM 11/19/2014 FILED 06:11 PM 11/19/2014 SRV 141433596 - 4897787 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ARIA INNOVATIONS, INC.

Aria Innovations, Inc. (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Company is Aria Innovations, Inc. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 12, 2010.
- 2. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation amends certain provisions of the Company's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation.
- 3. The terms and provisions of this Certificate of Amendment have been duly approved by written consent of the required number of shares of outstanding stock of the Company pursuant to Subsection 228(a) of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.
- 4. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Eargo, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation, which amends certain provisions of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company, having been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, has been duly executed by its President this 19th of November, 2014.

/s/ Daniel Shen

President

Aria - Certificate of Amendment (Name Change)

PATENT REEL: 053007 FRAME: 0423

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ARIA INNOVATIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ARIA INNOVATIONS, INC." TO "EARGO, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 6:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4897787 8100

141433596

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 1883248

DATE: 11-19-14

PATENT REEL: 053007 FRAME: 0424

RECORDED: 06/22/2020